ORDINANCE ND. 16A

AN ORDINANCE CONFIRMING ASSESSMENT FOLL FOR THE IMPROVING OF CEDAR STREET IN THE CITY OF WARRENTON, AND DIRECTING THE SAME TO BE SPREAD UPON THE DOCKET OF CITY LIENS AND COLLECTED, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, hereto fore and to-wit: On the 192 day of Support, 1922, the City Commission of the City of Warrenton declared its intention, by resolution, of improving Cedar Street, between Seventh Street and Eighth Street, by building a sidewalk along the east side thereof, and that the total cost of said improvement was One Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents (\$142.75), and

WHEREAS, the City Commission passed an ordinance asking for bids for making the said improvement, and that said improvement was made at an expense of One Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents (\$142.75), and that the costs and expenses thereof were and are assessed against the lands and premises hereinafter described, all the said lands and premises comprising the hereinafter described property, being in Warrenton Addition to Astoria, in the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, Oregon, now, therefore,

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DO DE ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the assessment roll, made and prepared by V. H. Coffey, E. H. Flagg and E. S. Hamel, covering the costs and expenses of improving Cedar Street in the sum of One Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents (\$142.75), the making of said improvement consisting of the improving of Cedar Street between Seventh Street and Eight Street, by building a sidewalk along the east side thereof, and that the costs and expenses of making said improvement, together with all incidental expenses therewith amount to the sum of One Hundred Forty-Two Dollars and Seventy-Five Cents (\$142.75), and that the costs and expenses of making said improvement have been appraised and assessed to the following properties in the amounts set opposite to each described lot as follows:

lo T	BLO CK	OWNER'S NAME ADUNT
9	22	Mrs. Eldie Yonell \$45.56
	22	Charles Dodge 9.32
11	22	J. W. Detrick 9.32
12	22	Ella Sorenson
13	22	W.N.Francis
14	22	W. N. Francis 9.32
15	22	W.N. Francis
16	22	• T. T. Jurgens

Section 2. That the City Commission hereto fore has appointed the 17th day of April, 1923, at the Warrenton City Hall, at 7:30 P.M., as the time and place to meet as a Board of Equalization to confirm said assessment against above properties and to consider any written remonstrances, if there be any, against said assessment and equalization, and that all remonstrances have been duly considered by the Commission, and that said assessment roll against the above described properties is in all respects equitable and just, and the same was donfirmed by the Board of Equalization and is hereby confirmed in every respect and ordered spread on the Docket of City Liens and collected, as provided by law.

Section 3. Inasmuch as the objects of this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this Ordinance should take effect as soon as possible, so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance therefor shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of two (20 members of the Commission of the City of Warrenton, and this Ordinance shall then be in full force and operative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed the Common Council this 17th day of April, A.D., 1923.

Approved by the Mayor this 18th day of April, A.D.,

UM Francis

. .

1923.

ATTEST:

.

Sidney Campbell